AMENDMENT No, 1 TO AGREEMENT BY AND BETWEEN
COUNTY OF MONTEREY & 1SS JANITORIAL SERVICES

THIS AMENDMENT No. 1 is made and entered into by and between ISS JANTTORIAL
SERVICES, hetelnafter “CONTRACTOR™, and the County of Monterey, a political subdivision of the
State of California, on behalf of its Health Depariment, hereinafter referred to as “County™,

WHEREAS, the County and CONTRACTOR havs heretofore entered into an Agreement to provide
specialized custodial maintenance services and supplies for the County of Monterey Health Clinics, por

RFP#10484; for the period of July 1, 2014 to June 30, 2016 (“Agrestnent”); and

WHEREAS, the County and CONTRACTOR. wish to amend the AGREEMENT to oxercise the
option to extend the term for one (1) additional year, os specified below,.

the following mannet:

NOW THEREFORE, the County and CONTRACTOR heteby agree to umend the AGREEMENT in..

Cea
1. SECTION 5.1, TERM OF AGREEMENT shall bs extended to June 30, 2017, for a new tety
‘ of July 1, 2014 to June 30, 2017, increasing the total amount of the Agreen%ept by $263,838,4

for & naw amount not {p excead $4SrHdd6T,
ot} A e O

MX”:G“TD .

| [5<& SECTION 2.0, SCOPE OF SERVICE, shall be amended as follows: Couns
puedrs 8, Bxhibit A is replaced with Exhibit A~1, All references in the Agreament to Exhibit
41yl shall be construed to vefer to Bxhibit Ae.
b. Altachment A Scope of Servicos « General Requirerents, Section A.6.2.1 shall be

\6 | amended us follows:
\ Replace “Soap: Kindest Kave in 1 Hiter bottles (Otdar #1105-87)" with “Soap: As
agreed to by County”
§ 3. SECTION 16.0, NOTICES, shall be amended to replace information for Couoty and
CONTRACTOR as follows: :
TO COUNTY: TO CONTRACTOR:
. Contraots/Purchasing Officer Guillermo Ramirez
— County of Monterey 1SS Faollity Services, Inc.
Q Contracts Purchasing 541 Taylor Way, Suite 5
e 1488 Schilling Place Sam Catlos, CA 94070
Salinas, CA 53901 Tel: (650) 593-9774
guillermo ramirez@us. i

Tel: (831) 755-4990
¥ L

4. Except as provided herein, all remaining terms, conditions and provisions of the Agresment are
unchanged and unaffeoted by this AMENDMENT No. 1 and shall continue in full foreo and
effeot us set forth in the Agreement,

Amendment Mo, 1 (o Agresment betwsen,
County of Monteray and 188 Facility Services
For Specialized Janitorial Services NTE: $343,644.67




5. A copy of this AMENDMENT No. 1 shall be attached to the Agreement.
6. The effective date of this Amendment No. 1 is April 1, 2016.

This space left blank intentionally

Amendment No. 1 to Agreement between
County of Monterey and 1SS Facility Services
For Specialized Janitorial Services NTE: $743,544.67




IN WITNESS WHEREOQYV, the parties have executed this AMENDMENT on the day and year written below.

MONTEREY COUNTY CONTRACTOR
% lém./ WLZ&’M By: L \\

Contracts/Purchasing Officer i Fe-of m

Viee-President -

Dated: /(f*”&)ﬂ',/ AN/ //:;umw //c{/fm ,jf/w{’/%'fﬁ

Printed Name and Title

Approved as to Fzsc l ovisipn
W Dated: j/yﬁ’/,z PYA

Deputy-Auditor/ ©6ntrﬂl /Lf) M%) %;

Dated: - j r’f (/ ¢ ﬁ \es{onatur&Er Secretary, Asst. Secretary, CFO,
- S o

Treasurer or Asst. Treasurer)™*

Approved as to Liability Provisions: Cros flevieo Quaire 2= D,S Tre. T Man

r-¥ /s
/ Printed Name and Title W

Risk Managem : Dated: /,GP /-ra d/ﬂ;
l/ﬁ’\_/ ’ ’ )
Dated- V\I

Approv

Fe et

Deputy Coun Co

/ﬂ 30 201 6

¥INSTRUCTIONS: If CONTRACTOR is a corporation, including limited Hability and non-profit corporations,
the full legal name of the corporation shall be set forth above together with the signatures of two specified
officers. IF CONTRACTOR is a partnership, the name of the partnership shall be set forth above together with
- the signature of a partner who has authority to execute this Agreement on behalf of the partnership, If
CONTRACTOR is contracting in an individual capacity, the individual shall set forth the name of the business,
if any, and shall personally sign the Agreement.

Amendment No. 1 to Agreement between
County of Monterey and ISS Fasility Services
For Specialized Janitorial Services NTE: $743,544.67




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this AMENDMENT on the day and year written below.

MONTEREY COUNTY CONTRACTO

&é{ A /(/; /{W—" By: \
Contracts/Purchasing Officer Wa&&%

Vige /President

Dated: /§ . ,?op ) Ata 2150 L /ﬂvé( yp 7

Printed Name and Title

Approved as to Fiscd] Pyovisi
w W Dated: (9/ A
" ) /"%f"

7Deputy_Aud.1.torﬂC@{trolIef' v
Bﬁ M / W—‘—\

Dated: _ ¢SEmatire of Secretary, Asst, Sdcretary, CFO,
}JS (}" ( [0 Treasurer or Asst. Treasurer)*

Approved as to Liability Provisions: C;' Ve // Lhle ) | /Z’E Wil ¥eZ. _I),;;];;t mﬂ,,,,y{,;zf‘*

/ Printed Name and Title

Risk Managy/ . Dated: /3// f/ 20/ &
Ao

Dated:

Approved as ‘ﬁo Form:

/D 2

Deputy County Cowfsel

Dated: \_3 / ?”%a ‘2“ ﬁ,/ é

*INSTRUCTIONS: If CONTRACTOR is a corporation, including limited liability and non-profit corporations,
the full legal name of the corporation shall be set forth above together with the signatures of two specified
officers. If CONTRACTOR is a partnership, the name of the partnership shall be set forth above togother with
the signature of a partner who has authority to execute this Agreement on behalf of the partnership. If
CONTRACTOR is contracting in an individual capacity, the individual shall set forth the name of the business,
if any, and shall personally sign the Agreement,

Amendment No. | to Agreement between
County of Monterey and ISS Facility Services
For Specialized Janitorial Services NTE: $743,544.67




EXHIBIT A-1:
SERVICE LOCATION SPECIFICATIONS AND PRICING SHEET

(NOTIDES SHIL T1T TIN0OD}
ALVY LV T A THINOW TVLOL

wl| &

Nmt

] « TR b
mmm@”m 252
2358 | 28 SE
BGle=gl 22 N«
a-E5E 3% |38

SmS| Ao (€0

Amendment No. | to Agreement between
County of Monterey and ISS Facility Services
For Specialized Janitorial Services NTE; $743,544.67




EXHIBIT A-1:
SERVICE LOCATION SPECIFICATIONS AND PRICING SHEET

(NOTIDES SIHL TLATAN0DN|

HLVE LVTd A THINOKW TVIOL

>
mwm_mm 25 <o
S0 | EE ik
9356 | £8 |58
HOaha g g QFE
BB El R = N
ATlIEsE 4% (98
ST A »u@E |40

Amendment No. 1 to Agreement between
County of Monterey and 18S Facility Services
For Specialized Janitorial Services NTE: $743,544.67




L9'pySCrLS VLN SOOIAIOS [RHOITUBL pozijaroads 10

5201AT0G AN108,] $GT pue LaJoJUOA JO AUNG))

US0MI() JUBWIEIFY 0} | "ON JUetIpusury

3

. 5

= =]

[ -

(== o

-« =

[&] =

= =]

= Q

& =

& =

HEALTIH DEPARTMENT ; E
LOCATIONS = =

Laurel Medical Records

Laurei Internal Medicine Clinic

Laurel Pediatrics

Laurel Family Practice and Laurel
Vista

ALL ZONEA-Z LOCATIONS;

EST # BABY CHANGING STATIONS

TOTAL MONTHLY FLAT RATE
(COMPLETE THIS SECTION)

$1,201.24

i o
$2.275.95

$7.540.88

§13271.14

LAUREL INTERNAL MEDICINE EKPANSION A APRIL 201 Rl
! ‘i

Laurel Internal Medicine Clinic -
(Expansion to Medical Records)**

ALL ZONE A-2 LOCATIONS
wExpansion to Medical Records):

§13.271.14

Laurel Pediatric A fter Expansion®*

ALL ZONE A-2 LOCATIONS
(w/Pediatrics Expansion):

*Seuare Footage and Rate based on Current square footage as of Ja‘nuary 1 2016

*Increased square footage and rate based on facility expansion. Effectlve dates are Esnmates

1. Ceunty shall inform Contractor once site(s) atc operational P

$4,551.90

$15,547.09

2. County must anthorize charges at the higher rate prior to Contractor billing County




(NOTLLOES STILL TLA TINOD)
IV LY TI XTLINOW TV.LOL

E Bl 2 |2g
523 7 |:6
53| = ISE
=8 5
a a |4
. < [<83
{
|
L.
6 Day
Zone 6 Day half Full
1 $922.93 $1,479.38 Note: This is a Manthly Price
2 $912.60 $1,785.61 Note: This is a Monthly Price
3 $468.85 $864.18 Note; This is a Monthly Price

Amendment No. 1 to Agreement between
County of Monterey and I8S Facility Services
For Specialized Janitorial Services NTE: $743,544.67




