AMENDMENT No. 2 TO AGREEMENT BY AND BETWEEN
COUNTY OF MONTEREY & ISS JANITORIAL SERVICES

THIS AMENDMENT No. 2 is made and entered into by and between ISS JANITORIAL
SERVICES, hereinafier “CONTRACTOR?”, and the County of Monterey, a political subdivision of the
State of California, on behalf of its Health Department, hereinafter referred to as “County”.

WHEREAS, the County and CONTRACTOR have heretofore enteted into an Agreement to provide
specialized custodial maintenance services and supplies for the County of Monterey Health Clinics, per
RFP #10484, for the period of July 1, 2014 to June 30, 2016 (“Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, on or around April 1, 2016, the County and CONTRACTOR entered into an executed
Amendment No. 1 to extend the term of the Agreement for one (1) year, for a new Agreement amount
not to exceed $527,676.86 for the period of July 1, 2014 to June 30, 2017; and

WHEREAS, the County and CONTRACTOR wish to amend the Agreement to extend the term of the
Agreement for one (1) additional year, as specified below.

NOW THEREFORE, the County and CONTRACTOR hereby agree to amend the AGREEMENT in
the following manner:

1. SECTION 5.1, TERM OF AGREEMENT shall be extended to June 30, 2018, for a new term
of July 1, 2014 to June 30, 2018, increasing the total amount of the Agreement by $639,271.80
for a new amount not to exceed $1,166,948.66.

2. Except as provided herein, all remaining terms, conditions and provisions of the Agreement are
unchanged and unaffected by this AMENDMENT No. 2 and shall continue in full force and
effect as set forth in the Agreement,

3. A copy of this AMENDMENT No. 2 shall be attached to the Agreement.

4. The effective date of this Amendment No. 2 is June 1, 2016.

This space left blank intentionally

Amendment No. 2 to Agreement between
County of Monterey and ISS Facility Services
For Specialized Janitorial Services NTE: $1,166,948.66




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have sxecuted this AMENDMENT No. 2 on the day and year written
below,

MONTEREY COUNTY CONTRACTOR
By:
Contracts/Purchasing Officer Sigia

Vicg- resulent

Dated: 7%4—’10501% 4{ Vs ,éf hit ,fé/f’/ﬂ

Printed Nante and Title &

Approved as to Risqal Proyisio _
M , Dated: &/~ 22 20 6
Aed
Deputy Audltor onfro le’r
. 4
Dated: Q) - (Sfgnature of Secretary, Asst. Secretary, CFO,
. ~ ;a Treasurer or Agst. Treasurer)*

Approved as to Liability Provisions: Gui ! I eF WO Q.IM e .D:EI'TN‘&T' Mcw-‘dﬂ/

Printed Name and Title
Risk Management Dated: L-/ Y / 4’
Dated:

Appiyj to Form:

puty‘Coﬂnt unsel
MMS’ 20/ g

*INSTRUCTIONS: If CONTRACTOR is a corporation, including limited liability and non-profit corporations,
the full legal name of the corporation shall be set forth above together with the signatures of two specified
officers. If CONTRACTOR is a partnership, the name of the partnership shall be set forth above together with
the signature of a partner who has authority to execute this Agreement on behalf of the partnership. [f
CONTRACTOR is contracting in an individual capacity, the individual shall set forth the name of the business,
if any, and shall personally sign the Agreement.

Amendment No. 2 to Agreement between
County of Monterey and ISS Facility Services
For Specialized Janitorial Services NTE: $1,166,948.66




IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the parties have executed this AMENDMENT No. 2 on the day and year written
below.

MONTEREY COUNTY CON CTOR

Contracts/Purchasing Officer Sﬁmmi@ha}%&%&\

Vlcf rremdent

Dated: %ﬂd&‘/f: 14 /5/ /4),6‘4 L O/Jféf ¢ %Mffd 2

Printed Name and Title

Approved as to Fikkal Proviki
j Dated 42 -20/6
I

Deputy Auclitor(ﬂontrol ﬁ-‘\
Dated: % ‘ ;O of Secretary, Asst Secretary, CFO,
—~ Treasurer or Asst. Treasurer)*

Approved as to Liability Provisions: Gu I e fWAD pa,wu ye el D ssfvec T /“d 8 ﬂa&j
Printed Name and Titlé
Risk Management Dated: l’/ - O/ 47
Dated:
Approved gs to Form:
/O / L m
Degfuty County Couﬁéel

LY m S 70l

*INSTRUCTIONS: If CONTRACTOR is a corporation, including limited liability and non-profit corporations,
the full legal name of the corporation shall be set forth above together with the signatures of two specified
officers. I[f CONTRACTOR is a partnership, the name of the partnership shall be set forth above together with
the signature of a partner who has authority to execute this Agreement on behalf of the partnership. If
CONTRACTOR is contracting in an individual capacity, the individual shall set forth the name of the business,
if any, and shall personally sign the Agreement.

Amendment No. 2 to Agreement between
County of Monterey and ISS Facility Services
For Specialized Janitorial Services NTE: $1,166,948.66




	MX-M503N_20160519_165130.pdf
	ISS Facility Services A-2 - (2016-2018) BOS.pdf

