BocuSign Envelope ID: 232A3A1D-7A49-4808-B16C-325193169DES

AMENDMENT No. 5 TO AGREEMENT BY AND BETWEEN
COUNTY OF MONTEREY & ISS FACILITY SERVICES, INC.

THIS AMENDMENT No. 5 is made and entered into by and between ISS FACILITY
SERVICES, INC., hereinafter “CONTRACTOR”, and the County of Monterey, a political
subdivision of the State of California, on behalf of its Health Department, hereinafter referred to
as “County”. '

WHEREAS, the County and CONTRACTOR have heretofore entered into an Agreement to
provide specialized custodial maintenance services and supplies for the County of Monterey
Health Clinics, per RFP #10484, for the period of July 1, 2014 to June 30, 2016 (“Agreement”);
and

WHEREAS, on or around April 1, 2016, the County and CONTRACTOR entered into an
executed Amendment No. 1 to extend the term of the Agreement for one (1) year, for a new

Agreement amount not to exceed $527,676.86 for the period of July 1, 2014 to June 30, 2017;
and

WHEREAS, on or around June 1, 2016, the County and CONTRACTOR entered into an
executed Amendment No. 2 to extend the term of the Agreement for one (1) year, for a new
Agreement amount not to exceed $1,166,948.66 for the period of July 1, 2014 to June 30, 2018;
and

WHEREAS, on or around July 1, 2017, the County and CONTRACTOR entered into an
executed Amendment No. 3 to increase the total amount of the Agreement by $47,970.92 for a
new Agreement amount not to exceed $1,214,919.28 for the period of July 1, 2014 to June 30,
2018; and

WHEREAS, on or around July 1, 2018, the County and CONTRACTOR entered into an
executed Amendment No. 4 to increase the total amount of the Agreement by $700,000 for a
new Agreement amount not to exceed $1,914,919.28 for the period of July 1, 2014 to June 30,
2020; and

WHEREAS, the County and CONTRACTOR wish to amend the Agreement, as specified
below.

NOW THEREFORE, the County and CONTRACTOR hereby agree to amend the
AGREEMENT in the following manner:

1. SECTION 2.0 SCOPE OF SERVICE shall be amended as follows: Exhibit A is
replaced with Exhibit A-5. All references in the Agreement to Exhibit A shall be
construed to refer to Exhibit A-3.

2. SECTION 5.1 TERM OF AGREEMENT is replaced as follows: The Term of the
Agreement shall be July 1, 2014 to December 31, 2020, The total amount of the
Agreement is increased by $170,229 for a new amount not to exceed of $2,085,148.28.

Amendment No. 5 to Agreement between
County of Monterey and ISS Facility Services, Inc.
For Specialized Janitorial Services NTE; $2,085.148.28



DocuSign Envelope ID: 232A3A1D-7A49-4B08-B16C-325193169DES

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this AMENDMENT No. 5 on the day and

year written below.,

MONTEREY COUNTY

ISS FACILITY SERVICES, INC,

By: /é{fﬂ/’é f %6(’0(’6

Contracts/Purchasing Officer

Dated:

Signature of Chair, President, or
Vice-President

Jason Pitcock - Vice President

Approyedigs.ig Fiscal Provisions:

Bt Ploven

o474

Printed Name and Title

Dated: 05/20/2020

Deputy Auditor/Controller

Dated;
5}128/2020 | 8:47 AM PDT

By:

Approved as to Liability Provisions:

(Signature of Secretary, Asst. Secretary, CFO,
Treasurer or Asst. Treasurer) *

Risk Management

Dated:

Printed Name and Title

Dated:

Approved as to Form.

| ngl Sactfa
Deputy County Counsel

Dated: 5/27/2020 | 3:12 PM PDT

*INSTRUCTIONS: If CONTRACTOR is a corporation, including limited liability and non-
profit corporations, the full legal name of the corporation shall be set forth above together with
the signatures of two specified officers. If CONTRACTOR is a partnership, the name of the
partnership shall be set forth above together with the signature of a partner who has authority to
execute this Agreement on behalf of the partnership. If CONTRACTOR is contracting in an
individual capacity, the individual shall set forth the name of the business, if any, and shall

personally sign the Agreement.

Amendment No. 5 to Agreement between

County of Monterey and IS8 Facility Services, Inc.
For Specialized Janitorial Services NTE: $2,085.148.28




DocuSign Envelope ID: 232A3A1D-7A49-4B08-B16C-325193169DES

EXHIBIT A

ZONE A1: SERVICE LOCATION SPECIFICATIONS AND PRICING SHEET

Z 3
= @ o
2 |z 2 | | = e 2 3 <
c 5 5 = » -V - L=
S 2l B | [2]|.l8] |2]8]=x (5|3 = =
=l |2lZ| P 212(2|,(2 (7| 2 |23 Z n
e E § w & E f: T] E z % & = : = : o 3
= SIEIEIEIE] E |L1Z212131515(5| B |3|3] & 5 :
2 3 |2|2(8|2|2|8E 5|E 2|2 (8|5 15| 8 I8 : z z
o = S i) = B W - = B Z Z
=l & h§§;§5;§o§E:~ﬂggaza = .
s 1ol o 5|212812(215E 5|3|5512|2|2|8 (35| & :

HEALTH e 4 g |8 El% 5= =Rk B8 B2 E] f [E]- = = = 2.5% Incr. x New 2.5%
DEPARTMENT [; E; [; ; E ; F'D'; 5 E ;ig ; E S ; a S 5 ['v'; g ;‘ [5 3 SQ FT eff MONTHLY RATE
LOCATIONS &= = & AlA|lf|R|a|aRER|Q|Q[&R |2 (a2 [&]= = = = 7/1/12020 eff 7/1/2020

Monterey County Eive D
Health Clinic at 1,790 | 354 | 1436 |4 | 4| 2|2]|2|3]|1|o]o]|5|of0]|2]10] 9]2]0 l‘f} 1 $1,067.98 | 0.5966 0.6116 $1,004.68
Marina 98
Seaside Family Five Da
Health Center After | 18,572 32(33|10|11|14|{20| 151 3 [7| 0] 3 |12|40| 37 |12] 2 +Noony $6,914.36 0.3723 0.3816 $7,087.21
Expansion
Seaside Family
Health Center Five Day
PLAYGROUND 667 0 0 0j0(0|0J0OJ0O] O 0 e $397.93 0.5966 0.6115 $407.88
(23x29)
ALL ZONE Al Five Day
s : .408 8,589.77
LOCATIONS 21,029 | 354 | 1,436 36|37 12(13[16]23| 16| 1| 3 |12(1 0| 3 |14|50] 46 | 14| 2 N $8,380.27 0.3985 0 5 $
In the event Dental Space is added to this contract, the following square footage and rates will apply. County shall inform Contractor if Dental space shall be added.
** WITH DENTAL SPACE** - ETA 5/1/17. DO NOT SERVICE OR BILL DENTAL SPACE WITHOUT WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION FROM COUNTY.
Seaside Family Five Da
Health CSVS - 658 1 1 - Noony $244.97 0.3723 0.3816 $251.10
Dental e
ALL ZONE Al o
LOCATIONS 21,687 | 354 | 1,436 (37|37|12|13|16|24|16| 1| 3 |12( 0| 3 |14|50| 46 | 14| 2 +Nmmy $8,625.24 0.3977 0.4077 $8,840.87
(inc.Dental space)




DocuSign Envelope ID: 232A3A1D-7A49-4B08-B16C-325193169DES

cXHIBIT A

ZONE A2: SERVICE LOCATION SPECIFICATIONS AND PRICING SHEET

NIDO added effective 2/1/2020

2| |2 z g Z
O - . i m 4
Sl 18]z L 14|22 (B2 |2 |53 s &
o &< = 2= ale [gal5([A | &
w |2 =z k& £ |Z|E|12|=|=2 |8 |2|C = =
= =ls|elg|= B 2 @5z (2] 8 | =22 = =~ 3
& clE|Z12|=2] B |oE [2|2|2|%| 2 |2 |2]|S 3 Z z
] =] - B |9s < | = o] - |; = =
= = =] zl13|z|Zz|lwb |=E ol F=7 PR 9 = 3 o S = )
< =) 22|25 (=|= 20 |B2|z|c|ls| =0 |88 = B =
i S = z=l2|=|2(212E 2B |EIEIEIS|E | BIE| £ S A
& E E igégé%i gg%mgﬁé z Z 12| = = ! New 2.5%
g % % E:: : 3t : 3 | 3 ;_12 :&:E :: oy : 3t | 3 g 3t |3 = E E 2,5% Incr. x| MONTHLY
HEALTH DEPARTMENT ; Eu-:; E ; l; ; ; ; (F;'] E = g P;] ﬁ ; ; ; % ["m" ; ; ; ; =) Oh SQ FT eff RATE eff
LOCATIONS ) ] | Q| d(@ @ | aREapEla|e|d|d|d|d|«|a 2 = =g 7/1/2020 71112020
Laurel Internal Medicine Five Day +
Clinic (includes Medical 7,410 1,619 5791 [12|12| 5| s| 1|13l 4|of 1 |1]oflo]|5]|19]14]10/0 "Nmn” $345431 | 04662 | 0.4778 | $3,540.67
Records space)
Lautel Pediatries:(etpantled. | 50 754 11,231 |2020| a|ala|s|alo|2|o]2|1|a]|aa]aa|6]|1|FVePYH siss100 | 03ms | 03893 | $4.665.70
10/31/16) Noon
Laure] Family Pricticeatd. [i504089 0 18,569 |38]38[10]12]13| 13| 10| 0| 7 [ 0] 2| 1 |12] 50 | 12 65| 1 [FVePYH g75a088 | 04061 0.4163 | $7,729.40
Laurel Vista Noon
NIDO Clinic o
1441 Constitution Blvd 2,600 269 2331 |4]|4]|2]2]2|3|2]olo|2]oflo|l2]3]|2]2]0 YT s1ss5200 | 05960 | 06118 | $1,500.74
i Noon
Building 760
ALL ZONE A-2 i Five Day
17,099.09 0.4215 4 y .
G e 40564 | 2,642 | 37,922 |74]74|21|23/20]34| 20| 0| 10(12] 4 | 223|116 72 (83| 2| "0 W | 517 0.4321 | $17,526.51




DocuSign Envelope ID: 232A3A1D-7A49-4B08-B16C-325193169DES

EXHIBIT A
ZONE A3: SERVICE LOCATION SPECIFICATIONS AND PRICING SHEET

= )
= % =
S| |8 - =
E 2] S : i = @
S| |3 2 12 2] [2]a = x <
S 3|3 S < N a2lel (&8 > =
e 2|2 @ 2 |4|= slalg |[E]a < &
= =|Z = Zlglelg8lx|=]B [2]C = =
. E “laln|E = I - % =i R g o = QO
= s|5|2|B|5 o g SRR EREE 8 5 [~
& 3 (=) g = Ll 2,5 = ||z |a|Z = = A~
= mE@E‘ﬁ;‘ﬁ%Euém%hESES & > g
g I éﬁaﬁﬁéﬂ‘o"dft;ﬂ”*%i 7 S g
= = = Z g Z18 | e]2 ] 25|= 2|3 2 S =< = = = New 2.5%
o o o S R D|E|O|m|w|d|d|F|S|=|a] @ |[=]= =} = o,

HEALTH 2 2 2 ol 1521 ol ot Bl | R 1 e il Rl 0 BT i ot 4 > 2.5% Incr. x| MONTHLY
DEVARTMENT 7 & & 2l B~ B R - 0 R~ [~ B [ ) o~ B o -l i = ) & SQFT eff | RATE eff
LOCATIONS 2 @ a Qlalf|@|A|a|2|R| A |8|a|la|a|a]| & |a|a = [ = 711/2020 | 712020

Alisal Health i +
1vat tea 11,761 852 | 10909 |16|16]10] 9|10| 8|8 [0| 3 |3|2|2|10]31] 30 |10] 2 |FIVePW $4,711.55 0.3999
Center Noon
ALL Zone A3 Five Day +
11,761 | 852 | 10,909 (16|16(10| 9|10l 8| 8 |0] 3 |3|2|2]10(31| 30 |10f2 $4,711.55 0.3999 0.4099 4,820.80
LOCATIONS: : i Noon >

Zone 6 Day half 6 Day Full
1 $922.93 $1,479.38 Note: This is a Monthly Price
2 $912.60 $1,785.61 Note: This is a Monthly Price
3 $468.85 $864.18 Note: This is a Monthly Price



